

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 120353 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/6/2012 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 7/24/2012

Effective date:

Title: Resolution directing the Commissioner of Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Wisconsin

Department of Transportation for the development, implementation and funding of traffic control and other safety measures and City staff meeting attendance necessary to mitigate traffic diversion on City streets due to construction activity on the I-43/94 Bridge Rehabilitation Project in 2013; with the total

cost being \$125,000 of which 100% is grantor funded.

Sponsors: ALD. BAUMAN

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS, TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS

Attachments: 1. Agreement.pdf, 2. Comptroller's Certification.pdf, 3. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/6/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/9/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/10/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/11/2012	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
7/24/2012	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/1/2012	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		